

Southern California Edison
2025-WMPs – 2025-WMPs

DATA REQUEST SET M G R A - S C E - W M P 2 3 _ D a t a R e q u e s t 2

To: MGRA
Prepared by: Jonathan Brownstein
Job Title: Manager
Received Date: 4/8/2024

Response Date: 4/10/2024

Question 03:

Please provide a list of reportable ignitions for the last two years including the following additional attributes:

- a. whether circuit was implemented with active Fast Curve Settings
- b. whether circuit was implemented with active REFCL
- c. whether circuit was implemented with active EFD
- d. whether PSPS was activated anywhere on the system.

Response to Question 03:

Please see the attached Excel sheet and note the following:

For responses to question a, b and c, a "Y" response means that in at least one portion of the circuit, the technology (i.e. Fast Curve, REFCL, or EFD) was installed and enabled. Because REFCL, Fast Curve, and EFD do not necessarily cover or protect an entire circuit, a "Y" response in a column should not be interpreted to mean that the device or protection strategy was active at the specific location of the ignition or outage.

For responses to question d, a "Y" response for the PSPS column means there was a PSPS de-energization in at least one location on SCE's system.